
East Tennessee Spring Fling
April 21-22, 2023

McDonald , Tennessee

Judges: Cindy Bryant, Amber Zahnd, Gary Wayne Smith

PLANTATION LITE SHOD AMATEUR
1. THE MEXICAN MAFIA, Amy Mays O/E
2. Coach DABO, Kara Graham for Graham/Jones
3. JOSES CHARLIE BOY, Jamie Armstrong O/E

PARK PLEASURE AMATEUR
1. CHARLIES BLACK LABEL, Andrew Daughtery O/E
2. JUDGE JEANINE, Amy Mays O/E

RACKING PLEASURE
1. SHUT YOUR MOUTH, Tiffany Smith for Mark Smith
2. CHOICES ITS SHOWTIME, Henry Jenkins for Henry/Dana Jenkins
3. SWEET HONORS, Makayla Latham for Brad Fleming
4. RJS STONEWALL JACKSON, Ramona Jackson O/E
5. MAGIC CARPET RIDE BY JOSE, Pam Rossman O/E
6. CINNABUN, Brent Carter O/E

COUNTRY PLEASURE AMATEUR
1. OVERKNIGHT SUCCESS, Kelli Harvey O/E
2. MR KISTLER, Caitlyn Duschel for Duschel/Givens
3. LADY LEGACY, Skyler Stone for Stone/Daughtery

RACKING TRAIL PLEASURE
1. JOSES MORNING AT THE RITZ, Makayla Latham for David Latham
2. IT TAKES WILLPOWER, Kara Graham O/E
3. IM IN THE SPOTLIGHT, Sydney Campbell for Cody/Kendra Yates
4. GO BOYS GRAND PRIZE, Beth Patty for Megan Boling

15.2 & UNDER/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. IM AN AMERICAN DREAM, Blaise Broccard for Lance Ridley
2. JUST WALK AWAY JOE, Gwain Wilson for Amanda Morrison
3. JAZZS VOODOO MASTER, Brandon Givens for Ronald/Karin Gamble
4. CREED, Michael Johnson for Mary Ellen Wright
5. STEADY AND READY, Jeremy Williams (TN) for Dennis/Debra Parks



TRAIL PLEASURE AMATEUR
1. IM GUNS N ROSES, Andy Stooksberry for Stooksberry/Smith
2. JUST MADE BAIL, Anita Bradshaw O/E
3. PISTOLS SENORITA, Monica Tipton for Givens/Tipton

THREE YEAR OLD MARES/GELDINGS/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. JOSES HELLUVA VIEW, Link Webb for Tommy/Nancy Mills
2. YIN YANG GIRL, Brandon Ailshie for Conner/Hicks
3. A GIN TWISTER, Clay Sanderson for Carney/Moss
4. HONORS BLACK ANGEL, Blaise Broccard for Duke Ingram
5. EASTBOUND AND DOWN, Nick Plafcan for Shane Porterfield
6. SCAPEGRACE BLACK, Keith Becknell for Diane Givens

AMATEUR GENTLEMEN
1. COACHS RARE TALENT, Steve Davis for Joe Robinson

RACKING SPECIALTY ACTION FOUR & UNDER
1. TWO SHOTS OF GIN, David Latham for Honey McGaha
2. TOP SHELF BY JOSE, Keith Becknell for Angie Banks
3. CINNAMON GIN, Jamie Lawrence for Brock/Rebecca Felton

AMATEUR LADIES
1. TRUMPED, Sarah Coffee Burks O/E
2. A RINGMASTER, Amy McCurdy for Dr Tom/Mary Ann Morgan
3. MY CRAZY LOVE, Shari Winburn O/E

SPEED RACKING KEG SHOD
1. FLEETS CHINA DOLL, Teresa Williams for Fleetwod/Johnson
2. HUSTLERS HOTSHOT, Jacky Yeager O/E
3. GIVENCHY, Deterrio Rivers O/E
4. HIGHWAYS HIGH DEFINITION, Kendra Yates for Cody/Kendra Yates
5. MOONS SUPER LUNA, Andrew Caldwell for Jacky Yeager
6. HOTBOYS STORM CHASER, Jorja Hamblin O/E

MARES/GELDINGS/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. SHES SALSARITA, Dickie Scrivner for PamWilliams
2. CUTTIN IN LINE, Jackie Barron for Shea Sproles
3. Coach BELICHICK, Blaise Broccard for Dan/Jae Crunk
4. I AM HONORS, Jimmy Baumgardner for David Graham
5. THE RIVER WALK, Clay Sanderson for Tom Gould
6. CHUCK NORRIS, Link Webb for Jimbo Conner
7. IRONY, Gwain Wilson for Ewin Cowley
8. CHARLIE MCCARTHY, Jeremy Williams (TN) for Jim Gilbert



RACKING SHOW PLEASURE
1. CHRISTIAN DIOR, Honey McGaha for Rick/Honey McGaha
2. TIDES HIGH ROLLER, Herb Willis for Dan/Bonnie Dodge

PARK PERFORMANCE/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. GO PEYTON GO, Israel Conde for Jackie Barron
2. HELLO DOLLAR, Blaise Broccard for Angie/Justin Kohl

AMATEUR FIVE YEAR OLD
1. GRAPHITE, Lucky Collins for Don/Lucky Collins
2. LONG COOL WOMAN, Jeff Long O/E

RACKING SPECIALTY ACTION AMATEUR LADIES
1. JET BLACK PATRIOT THF, Taylor France for Greg Kiser
2. HIJACKED IN NICARAGUA, Pam Rossman O/E
3. JOSES MASTER, Peggy Champion O/E
4. BONNIE LOU PARKER, Abby Lamb for Ann Southerland

ALL DAY PLEASURE AMATEUR
1. COPPERFIELDS RETRO MAGIC, Kelli Harvey for Jeffrey Harvey
2. DOS EQUIS, Whitlei Green for Anderson/Green
3. FIFTY SHADESOF JOSE, Caitlyn Duschel for Helton/Duschel
4. TIGRE, Allison Hopkins O/E

THREE YEAR OLD STALLIONS/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. MILLIONAIRES ROW, Hayden Burks for Conner/Greenwalt
2. I AM SAVAGE, Tanner Burks for Dr Steve Powers
3. HES SHADY GRADY, Nick Plafcan for Sandy Shumate
4. THE MIDNIGHT ROMEO, Derek Monahan for Eli Granus
5. IM A RISER, Link Webb for Tommy/Nancy Mills

RACKING SPECIALTY ACTION AMATEUR GENTLEMEN
1. THE SHADY Coach, Michael Tate O/E
2. HES CHARLIE CHAPLIN, Greg Henderson O/E

ETWHA MEMBERS ONLY
1. MISTER LINEMAN, Taylor France for Kelly France
2. SWEEPSTAKES STRONG, Linda Scrivner O/E
3. SHOWBOATS PIT BOSS, Skyler Nipper O/E
4. HES A SUPERSTAR GENERAL, Caitlyn Duschel for Seay/Duschel
5. JOHN GRUDEN, Ray Carr for Ray Carr Family
6. TITLESTS GRAND SLAM, Naomi Barkley O/E

SPEED RACKING COUNTRY



1. RAWHIDES ROWDY NIGHT SHADE, Makayla Latham for Tina Smith Yates
2. HITCHIN A RIDE, James Beach O/E
3. ROCKETS LOMAX BY CHANCE, Patricia Yeager O/E
4. BANJOS ROWDY DUO, Jorja Hamblin for Seth Wells

PRO AM
1. IM RESURRECTED, Amy McCurdy/Jamie Lawrence for Dr Amy McCurdy
2. I AM BUSTING LOOSE, Caitlyn Duschel/Blaise Broccard for Kelly Duschel
3. ASTRO, Callie Tipton/Hayden Burks for Callie Tipton
4. HERES CHARLIE AGAIN, Casey McInturff/Stacy Gunter for Ann Southerland
5. IM TEBO, Skylan Wilson/Gwain Wilson for Jack Wilson

AMATEUR FOUR YEAR OLD
1. A POOR MANS GOLD, Greg Kiser for Kiser/Conner
2. MY TANQUERAY, Lucky Collins O/E
3. THE DIXIE GIANT, Tony Mullins O/E
4. MAVERICK MHF, Rebecca Felton for Brock/Rebecca Felton
5. YOOHOO, Jeff Long O/E
6. A STAR IS BORN CRL, Bryan Graham O/E

RACKING AMATEUR COUNTRY PLEASURE
1. 24 KARAT GOLD (R), Rick McGaha for Honey McGaha
2. CINNABUN, Jorja Hamblin for Brent Carter

COUNTRY PLEASURE AMATEUR FIVE & UNDER
1. OVERKNIGHT SUCCESS, Kelli Harvey O/E
2. MR KISTLER, Monica Tipton for Duschel/Givens
3. LADY LEGACY, Skyler Stone for Stone/Daughtery

SHOW PLEASURE AMATEUR
1. HARD EIGHT, Skyler Nipper O/E
2. THUNDER IN THE SKY, Elaine Ray O/E
3. SMOKY MOUNTAIN SQUIRE, Tim Stevens for Tim/Morgan Stevens
4. A FINAL CALL, Wanda Goodson O/E
5. ITS CINCO DE MAYO, Angie Banks O/E
6. JOSES ROBERTO, Susan Hatmaker for David Kelley
7. HES BEAR BRYANT, Jessica Rowland for Ray Carr Family

TRAIL PLEASURE AMATEUR FIVE & UNDER
1. JEALOUSY, Andy Stooksberry for Elaine Kapinos

AMATEUR PONIES
1. A MAJOR PAROLE, Skylan Wilson for Sarah Frisbee
2. ALL ABOUT ACTION, Taylor Strickler O/E



3. DO MORE JOSE, Rolfe Mullins O/E
4. TONY THE PONY, Natalie LeGate for Natalie Baker LeGate
5. IMA PISTOL PETE, Dr Steve Powers for Doug Powers
6. DR DR GIVE ME A CALL, Jeanine Priar O/E
7. RIGHT SAID TED, Tony Mullins O/E

LITE SHOD/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. STRAWBERRY KENTUCKY SHINE, Jonathan Baskin for Tony Edwards

SPEED RACKING YOUTH
1. MOONS SUPER LUNA, Andrew Caldwell for Jacky Yeager
2. SPUR (r), Rylund Summitt O/E
3. HOTBOYS STORM CHASER, Jorja Hamblin O/E

PARK PLEASURE/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. MIDNIGHT AT DIXIES, Link Webb for Joe Barnes
2. CHARLIES BLACK LABEL, Andrew Daughtery O/E
3. THE GEORGIA LINEMAN, Jonathan Baskin for Jamie Amos

AMATEUR THREE YEAR OLD
1. SPECIAL LADY M D, Keith Thompson O/E

MODEL/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. CHARLIES GOLD RUSH, Jessica Rowland for Eddie Rowland
2. THE SILVER MAGNOLIA, Susan Wilson O/E

TWO YEAR OLD MARES/GELDINGS/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. COUNTRYS BLACK VELVET, Blaise Broccard for Larry Hannahan
2. JAZZY LOLITA, Jackson Latham for Bobby Joe Jones

SHOW PLEASURE/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. SADIE HAWKINS LCG, Drew Graves for Dr Linda Garrard
2. THUNDER IN THE SKY, Derek Monahan for Elaine Ray
3. STROLLIN DOWN THE FAIRWAY, Blaise Broccard for Duke Ingram
4. IM TOM THUMB, Jimmy Baumgardner for Robert Bowden
5. HELLCAT 707, Brandon Givens for Duke Ingram
6. I AM, Jeremy Williams (TN) for Williams/Dizio
7. JOSES ROBERTO, Reggie Newsom Jr for David Kelley

RACKING TRAIL PLEASURE YOUTH
1. IM IN THE SPOTLIGHT, Sydney Campbell for Cody/Kendra Yates

AMATEUR 15.2 & UNDER
1. COUSIN BOB, Jimbo Conner O/E



2. SAY CASH, Susan Erwin for Dan/Susan Erwin
3. IM Hugo Boss, Casey Southerland for Ann Southerland
4. WIRED FOR CASH, Ray Carr for Ray Carr Family
5. SOUSED, Debbie L Williams O/E

AMATEUR (CANTER)
1. BOBBY BONES, Michael Mosteller O/E

AOT SPECIALTY
1. STACY JACKS, Mike Powers for Doug/Mike Powers
2. TITLE GOLD, Gabe Garren for Angie Garren

YOUTH 11 & UNDER
1. SCHOFIELD, Elizabeth Thomas O/E
2. IGNITE THE NIGHT, Jansen Wilson for Ewing Cooley

TWO YEAR OLD STALLIONS/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. CHILLS MAIN MAN, Jerry Graves for David Wheeler
2. ROGUE THF, Link Webb for Tommy/Nancy Mills
3. SHOWME THE PROOF, Derek Monahan for Ricky Frazier

TRAIL PLEASURE YOUTH
1. PISTOLS SENORITA, Truett Tipton for Givens/Tipton

RACKING SPECIALTY ACTION YOUTH
1. THE SHADY Coach, Carter George for Michael Tate
2. ILL HAVE ANOTHER, Jorja Hamblin for Brent Carter

FOUR YEAR OLD STALLIONS/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. I AM BUSTING LOOSE, Blaise Broccard for Kelly Duschel
2. POWERS PLOW BOY, Keith Blackburn for Dan/Susan Erwin
3. MR JOE FRIDAY, Link Webb for Joe Barnes

RACKING SPECIALTY ACTION AMATEUR
1. ALMIGHTY JOSE, Henry Jenkins O/E
2. H D, Brittney Greene for Annie Holcombe

ETWHA LADIES AUXILLARY MEMBERS ONLY
1. THE IRON DOOR, Sarah Coffee Burks O/E
2. HES RELENTLESS, Skyler Nipper for Nipper/Stone Families
3. OH TOO COOL, Kathy Bean for Curtis/Kathy Bean
4. CASHS SECOND CHANCE, Leigh Ann Harrison O/E
5. IM VIN DIESEL, Anita Bradshaw O/E



YOUTH 12-17
1. CHRIS KYLE, Jake Jeffers for Brian Jeffers
2. ASTRO, Brianna Rutledge for Callie Tipton
3. PITBULL, Caitlyn Duschel O/E
4. IRONY, Skylan Wilson for Ewin Cowley

PARK PERFORMANCE AMATEUR
1. THE SKY Coach HH, Leigh Ann Harrison for Leah Anne Harrison
2. JAZZ KINGS DIAMOND LADY, Amanda Parrott O/E
3. BLACK GINS SHADOW DANCIN, Taylor Strickler O/E
4. PUSH THE LINE JOSE, Ashley Eakin for Lynn Cannon

FOUR YEAR OLD MARES/GELDINGS/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. ROCKIN THE TITLE, Nathan Rymer for Karen Gaither
2. MY TANQUERAY, Link Webb for Lucky Collins
3. IM CHARLES IN CHARGE, Blaise Broccard for Dudley Logan
4. COLLUSION, Drew Graves for Jones/Richards/Roberts

GO AS YOU PLEASE
1. FIFTY SHADESOF JOSE, Caitlyn Duschel for Helton/Duschel
2. THE SILVER MAGNOLIA, Susan Wilson O/E

AMATEUR SPECIALTY
1. JOSES POWER BROKER, Susan Erwin for Dan/Susan Erwin
2. A HOME RUN BY TED, Greg Kiser O/E
3. THANKS FOR CASH, Sarah Coffee Burks O/E
4. IM RESURRECTED, Amy McCurdy for Dr Amy McCurdy
5. JAZZS MAGIC MAN, Steve Davis O/E
6. CUTTIN IN LINE, Shea Sproles O/E
7. I AM HONORS, Bryan Graham for David Graham
8. PRIVATE LINE, Samantha Green for Mike Wilhelm
9. MASTERS STORMY JAZZ, Sadie Parsons O/E
10. IM BLACK GEN, Ray Carr O/E

SPEED RACKING STAKE
1. RAWHIDES RUFIO, Teresa Williams O/E
2. YANKEE, Deterrio Rivers for Jay Kirk
3. FLEETS DOUBLE VISION, Jon Morgan for Fleetwood/Johnson
4. HUSTLERS HOTSHOT, Jacky Yeager O/E
5. HIGHWAYS HIGH DEFINITION, Kendra Yates for Cody/Kendra Yates
6. UPTOWN FURY, Frog Carter for Frog Carter Stables
7. LITTLE BIG TOWN (r), Riley Snyder for Frog Carter Stables
8. RUGARS BAY HAWK, Julie Summitt O/E
9. IM OUTTA HIGHWAY TO HELL, Bobby Mason O/E



TRAIL PLEASURE AMATEUR CHAMPIONSHIP
1. JUST MADE BAIL, Anita Bradshaw O/E
2. PISTOLS SENORITA, Caitlyn Duschel for Givens/Tipton

AMATEUR/AMATEUR SPECIALTY
1. A RINGMASTER, Amy McCurdy/TomMorgan for Dr Tom/Mary Ann Morgan
2. IM A JAZZ MASTER, Samantha Green/Bailey Clark for Mike Wilhelm Trucking
3. SUPER PUNCHER, Callie Garren/Tom Garren for Tim Brown
4. NEXT YEAR, Mike Powers/Steve Powers for Doug/Mike Powers

RACKING SPECIALTY ACTION STAKE
1. PUSHERS BAY HAWK, Greg Kiser O/E
2. HIJACKED IN NICARAGUA, Jamie Lawrence for Pam Rossman

COUNTRY PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP
1. MR KISTLER, Ashley Helton Givens for Duschel/Givens
2. LADY LEGACY, Skyler Stone for Stone/Daughtery

WALKING HORSE CHAMPIONSHIP/WHTA RIDERS CUP
1. CASH AGENDA, Chris Helton for Hicks/Conner
2. HOLYFIELDS MY PAPA, Jamie Lawrence for Tim Tucker
3. BOURBON STREET I, Blaise Broccard for Duke Ingram
4. PRIDE OF NRA I A, Derek Monahan for Ricky Frazier
5. BOSS ON GIN, Brandon Givens for Doug/Jean Brown
6. GRAPHITE, Link Webb for Lucky Collins
7. Coach BRENTWOOD, Jimmy Baumgardner for Mary Samples
8. I AM JOSES SILVER DOLLAR, Stacy Gunter for Ann Southerland
9. JOHN MCENROE, Jeremy Williams (TN) for Regina Sauls
10. CASH STATUS, Jackson Latham for David Oliver


